
Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

MYJ - 2.65km 10m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 150 Oscar Baikie FVO M10 35:58
2nd 149 Ethan Baikie FVO M10 37:53 +1:55

345 Ian Hall BASOC M80 mF
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

WYJ - 2.65km 10m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
n/c 51 Lucy Ward INT W16 11:36
1st 374 Sophie Edward FVO W12 22:59
2nd 409 Lucy Finch FVO W10 32:26 +9:27
3rd 291 Alys Gerrard W10 35:52 +12:53
4th 267 Emma Cheyne FVO W10 41:38 +18:39

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: EUOC
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

MJ - 3.85km 30m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 540 Douglas McDonald INVOC M16 17:07
2nd 266 Fraser Cheyne FVO M16 18:57 +1:50
3rd 188 Jamie Osborne LOC M16 19:03 +1:56
4th 359 Finlay Cottier ECKO M16 19:24 +2:17
5th 413 Henrik Borrowman INVOC M16 19:46 +2:39
6th 148 Lucas Baikie FVO M14 21:55 +4:48
7th 391 Peter Atkinson ELO M14 24:39 +7:32
8th 373 James Edward FVO M14 25:56 +8:49
9th 130 William Atkinson ESOC M14 26:09 +9:02

58 Carl Selmer Duguid TAY M14 w6

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

WJ - 3.85km 30m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
n/c 625 Lucy Ward INT W16 17:57
1st 163 Alice Pieters SYO W16 22:55
2nd 420 Emma Daley ESOC W14 29:15 +6:20
3rd 408 Esme Finch FVO W14 30:02 +7:07

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: EUOC
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

MO - 10.7km 319m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 442 Richard Purkis AROS M21 54:21
2nd 183 Dom Dakin DRONGO M21 58:55 +4:34
3rd 417 Ross White STAG M21 60:27 +6:06
4th 551 Niall McCarthy UCDO M21 60:51 +6:30
5th 539 Mark Burley MDOC M35 61:14 +6:53
6th 428 Vicente Lopez Sanchez ESOC M21 64:57 +10:36
7th 453 Joseph Goodwin INT M21 65:24 +11:03
8th 222 Duncan Harris DEE M55 67:29 +13:08
9th 616 Jonathan Ambler EUOC M20 67:58 +13:37
10th 164 Ross Lyall ELO M21 68:03 +13:42
11th 99 Philip Johnston-Davis RAFO M50 69:28 +15:07
12th 4 Thomas Jarvis RAFO M21 76:46 +22:25
13th 480 Jonty Goodwin EUOC M21 78:17 +23:56
14th 547 Lewis Metcalfe M21 79:10 +24:49
15th 622 Kristian Kaesinger M21 80:27 +26:06
16th 228 Thomas Corlett INT M21 81:50 +27:29
17th 18 Jonathan Humby M21 82:34 +28:13
18th 309 Stephen Haley INT M21 85:49 +31:28
19th 482 Luke McGillicuddy INT M21 86:37 +32:16
20th 216 David McPhillips ESOC M21 88:00 +33:39
21st 94 Nicolas Simmers Loust M21 93:59 +39:38
22nd 270 Dominic Wathey MDOC M20 109:44 +55:23
23rd 443 Ben Grayson Salkeld Roadies M21 116:06 +61:45

556 David Hoyle M21 w17 w33
566 Christian Dick M21 m17 w33
550 Daniel Murphy INT M21 w15
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

WO - 9.7km 296m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 416 Alison Campbell STAG W21 59:43
2nd 184 Sarah Pedley DRONGO W21 62:21 +2:38
3rd 477 Joy Hodkinson INT W21 64:49 +5:06
4th 411 Alexandra Boloux AROS W21 66:04 +6:21
5th 205 Abigail Kerr ESOC W21 71:56 +12:13
6th 48 Elizabeth Bedwell NN W21 72:13 +12:30
7th 465 Vicky Martí Barclay Fundi-O W21 72:17 +12:34
8th 212 Iris Lueke SLOW W45 78:47 +19:04
9th 214 Ruth Walker WCOC W18 82:39 +22:56
10th 505 Gabrielle Du Toit CLYDE W21 83:47 +24:04
11th 354 Lucie Hamplova ESOC W21 87:09 +27:26
12th 439 Sarah Chaffey LOK W21 88:14 +28:31

613 Heidi Ross ESOC W21 m22
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

MV - 9.7km 296m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 273 Will Hensman FVO M45 51:20
2nd 371 Dominic Edward FVO M45 55:20 +4:00
3rd 248 Paul Hammond FVO M45 56:16 +4:56
4th 21 Jamie Rennie WCOC M55 58:17 +6:57
5th 337 Roger Goddard FVO M50 58:20 +7:00
6th 161 Jeff Powell Davies BL M45 60:06 +8:46
7th 491 Rob Truswell FVO M45 60:18 +8:58
8th 235 Martin Ward SYO M55 62:04 +10:44
9th= 84 Fredrik Nordvall Forsberg STAG M40 62:27 +11:07
9th= 470 Chris Kelly FVO M50 62:27 +11:07
11th 490 Ewan Kerr ESOC M45 63:34 +12:14
12th 362 Jonathan Ellis ELO M45 66:18 +14:58
13th 444 Frank Aasgård Wing OK M45 67:53 +16:33
14th 17 Tom Matthew SROC M50 68:13 +16:53
15th= 463 Graeme Ackland INT M60 68:55 +17:35
15th= 525 William Ivory INT M50 68:55 +17:35
17th 146 Steven Scott INVOC M50 69:34 +18:14
18th 60 Alistair Duguid TAY M50 70:57 +19:37
19th 165 Terry Johnstone ESOC M55 71:06 +19:46
20th 187 Michael Osborne LOC M45 72:01 +20:41
21st 65 John Slater WCOC M50 72:19 +20:59
22nd 147 Scott Baikie FVO M50 74:33 +23:13
23rd 195 David Jolly RAFO M50 76:14 +24:54
24th 358 Finlo Cottier ECKO M50 76:46 +25:26
25th 255 George Hare NATO M60 78:27 +27:07
26th 512 Alastair Mackenzie CLOK M65 79:31 +28:11
27th 449 Tim Darlow RR M50 79:52 +28:32
28th 280 David McNeish ESOC M50 84:22 +33:02
29th 388 Michael Atkinson ELO M45 86:17 +34:57
30th 587 Atis Kalejs STAG M50 98:40 +47:20
31st 151 Ryan Scoular ELO M50 153:19 +101:59

407 Simon Finch FVO M45 m6
175 Walter Clark ESOC M45 m28-29
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

WV - 7.95km 210m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 50 Claire Ward INT W45 48:52
2nd 226 Janette Macleod BASOC W45 53:29 +4:37
3rd 61 Rachel Kirkland FVO W50 54:08 +5:16
4th 90 Rebecca Morris BASOC W40 55:33 +6:41
5th 623 Mirjam Allik CLYDE W40 58:29 +9:37
n/c 162 Isabel Berry BL W40 58:41
6th 101 Natasha Conway FVO W50 61:12 +12:20
7th 133 Morag McLuckie MOR W50 63:07 +14:15
8th 322 Rachael Imrie ESOC W40 67:04 +18:12
9th 389 Jennifer Atkinson ELO W45 68:05 +19:13
10th 24 Helen Rennie WCOC W50 69:07 +20:15
11th 142 Arabella White STAG W40 69:27 +20:35
12th 118 Sarah McAdam ESOC W40 70:29 +21:37
13th 292 Jill Libby BL W65 72:52 +24:00
14th 246 Chloe Nisbet ESOC W40 75:18 +26:26
15th 478 Kirsty McArthur ELO W40 76:22 +27:30
16th 186 Eleanor Osborne LOC W45 77:31 +28:39
17th 64 Kate Charles WCOC W55 78:06 +29:14
18th 16 Jo Matthew SROC W50 78:07 +29:15
19th 143 Barbara Griessner SLOW W50 78:55 +30:03
20th 455 Lesley Grattan TAY W45 81:43 +32:51
21st 372 Helena Carey FVO W45 83:12 +34:20
22nd 521 Sarah Jack W40 84:42 +35:50
23rd 85 Marta Szydlowska STAG W45 85:21 +36:29
24th 229 Lorraine Thomson MOR W45 90:46 +41:54
25th 467 Kerry Willacy SOLWAY W50 101:04 +52:12

213 Debbie Walker WCOC W50 m14-15
218 Alex Crawford WCOC W50 w10
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

MSV - 7.95km 210m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 30 Andrew Campbell MOR M55 45:43
2nd 483 Dave Robertson CLYDE M60 48:49 +3:06
3rd 87 Colin Salisbury INVOC M60 50:43 +5:00
4th 155 Jon Cross FVO M55 53:01 +7:18
5th 558 Ben Hartman INT M55 53:06 +7:23
6th 403 Max Carcas INT M55 54:40 +8:57
7th 469 Paul Caban INT M60 54:44 +9:01
8th 230 Colin Hall MOR M55 54:50 +9:07
9th 134 Peter McLuckie MOR M55 54:51 +9:08
10th 253 Alan Bennett MAROC M55 55:44 +10:01
11th 141 Charles Mayes CLOK M55 56:00 +10:17
12th 385 Ben Stansfield FVO M55 56:14 +10:31
13th 124 Evgueni Chepelin ELO M60 57:16 +11:33
14th 437 Dave Chaffey DVO M60 58:30 +12:47
15th= 138 Tony Burton MV M60 58:31 +12:48
15th= 219 Stuart Crawford WCOC M55 58:31 +12:48
17th 261 Duncan Edmondson ELO M55 59:17 +13:34
18th 268 David Wathey MDOC M60 62:15 +16:32
19th 258 Phil Newall WCOC M60 63:27 +17:44
20th 454 David Allison STAG M60 64:33 +18:50
21st 605 Edmund Rooney RR M60 66:55 +21:12
22nd 95 John Robertson STAG M60 69:35 +23:52
23rd 215 Michael McPhillips ESOC M55 71:11 +25:28
24th 410 Duncan Leishman ELO M55 71:42 +25:59
25th 42 Roy McGregor SROC M55 71:49 +26:06
26th 5 Vernon Gayle FVO M55 74:54 +29:11
27th 400 David Robertson ESOC M60 75:43 +30:00
28th 541 Kenneth McDonald INVOC M55 78:03 +32:20
29th 180 Jamie Wilson ELO M65 100:45 +55:02

72 Bob Sheridan MAROC M55 mF
475 Rupert Parkinson FVO M55 w10
495 Jason Inman FVO M55 m15-16 m18
313 Ian Maxwell RR M65 dsq
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

WSV - 5.975km 144m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 244 Alison Cunningham FVO W60 43:01
2nd 376 Helena Nolan ESOC W55 45:52 +2:51
3rd 256 Ann Haley INT W60 48:07 +5:06
4th 326 Cathy Tilbrook FVO W55 49:40 +6:39
5th 347 Heather Fellbaum FVO W60 49:52 +6:51
6th 129 Emma Anderson ESOC W55 50:28 +7:27
7th 336 Dawn Goddard FVO W55 50:41 +7:40
8th 269 Cecilia Fenerty MDOC W60 51:31 +8:30
9th 438 Sal Chaffey DVO W60 51:43 +8:42
10th 36 Tricia Alston INT W60 51:45 +8:44
11th 314 Eileen Maxwell RR W60 52:04 +9:03
n/c 401 Hanne Robertson ESOC W55 53:02
12th 15 Gill Adams AIRE W60 55:53 +12:52
13th 504 Colette Du Toit NGOC W60 56:14 +13:13
n/c 203 Lynne Thomas WCOC W55 56:34
14th 523 Catherine Wetherfield WCOC W60 57:09 +14:08
15th 31 Elizabeth Campbell MOR W60 57:14 +14:13
16th 298 Marsela McLeod INVOC W60 57:43 +14:42
17th 594 Sue Barrie MAROC W55 58:15 +15:14
18th 507 Elizabeth Bales POTOC W60 60:23 +17:22
19th 75 Karen Quickfall SROC W60 61:03 +18:02
20th 192 Robyn Stanyon SYO W55 64:16 +21:15
21st 73 Caz Dudley MAROC W60 65:44 +22:43
22nd 227 Dawn Corlett SROC W55 67:42 +24:41
23rd 80 Rach Stavert LOC W55 68:23 +25:22
24th 423 Jane Yates BL W55 68:35 +25:34
n/c 114 Katja Neumann MAROC W55 69:09
25th 43 Juliet Bentley SROC W55 69:27 +26:26
26th 250 Janette McHendry WCOC W55 69:36 +26:35
27th 452 Deborah Goodwin WCOC W60 71:07 +28:06
28th 236 Lesley Ward SYO W55 73:50 +30:49
29th 221 Ruth Harris DEE W55 75:02 +32:01
30th 257 Adele Newall WCOC W60 76:17 +33:16
31st 209 Julia Laverack WAROC W60 77:06 +34:05
32nd 6 Hannah Buchanan-Smith FVO W60 81:30 +38:29

386 Josie Stansfield FVO W55 m5
107 Katherine Kirk ESOC W55 m11
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

MUV - 5.975km 144m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 66 John Embrey SROC M65 36:04
2nd 34 Alan Rosen HH M70 45:06 +9:02
3rd 160 Peter Brownsort ELO M65 45:30 +9:26
4th 79 Don McKerrow SLOW M70 46:36 +10:32
5th 340 Crawford Lindsay ESOC M70 48:23 +12:19
6th 202 Roger Thomas WCOC M65 50:19 +14:15
7th 418 Nick Care SO M65 50:44 +14:40
8th 522 Martin Caldwell ESOC M70 51:07 +15:03
9th 446 Peter Harris HALO M65 54:16 +18:12
10th 3 Patrick Murphy Bishopstown Orientee M65 55:31 +19:27
11th 78 Mike Snell ERYRI M65 55:48 +19:44
12th 281 Tim O'Donoghue SOLWAY M70 57:50 +21:46
13th 247 John Broadhead LOC M70 58:08 +22:04
14th 433 Raymond Finlay FERMO M70 61:17 +25:13
15th 106 Jonathan Howell WCH M70 61:56 +25:52
16th 74 Stevie Ewens STAG M65 62:11 +26:07
17th 41 Pete Nelson WCOC M70 65:26 +29:22
18th 526 James Morrison FVO M70 68:15 +32:11
19th 190 Kenneth Hutson HALO M70 71:34 +35:30
20th 13 Terry Ley CorkO M65 73:46 +37:42

524 Ian Teasdale WCOC M65 m11-13
555 Richard Oxlade ESOC M65 w16
508 Dave Bales BOF M70 m9
68 David Rosen SROC M70 m5
620 Tim Westmoreland ESOC M65 w8
198 Kevin Harding ESOC M65 m5
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

WUV - 4.05km 105m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 89 Lindsey Knox RR W65 30:09
2nd 35 Janet Rosen HH W70 32:32 +2:23
3rd 295 Jane Morgan LOC W65 33:48 +3:39
4th 245 Janice Nisbet ESOC W70 35:01 +4:52
5th 67 Jacqueline Embrey SROC W65 36:04 +5:55
6th 14 Carolyn Dyson ESOC W65 37:34 +7:25
7th 108 Patricia Davies BL W70 37:58 +7:49
8th 330 Fiona Hendrie FVO W65 38:30 +8:21
9th 117 Pauline McAdam KFO W70 38:32 +8:23
10th 606 Catherine Rooney RR W65 38:51 +8:42
11th 350 Margaret Dalgleish ESOC W70 39:09 +9:00
12th 384 Mary Williams ESOC W70 39:11 +9:02
13th 199 Alison Harding ESOC W65 40:43 +10:34
14th 196 Janet Leake EBOR W65 41:24 +11:15
15th 181 Morag McIntyre INT W65 42:16 +12:07
16th 81 Rhona Fraser ESOC W70 43:17 +13:08
17th 447 Isoldt Harris HALO W65 50:11 +20:02
18th 11 Annie Sanderson CLOK W70 52:58 +22:49
19th 47 Jacqueline Edwards HALO W65 57:11 +27:02
20th 239 Lucile Macleod FVO W80 71:11 +41:02

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: EUOC
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

MHV - 4.05km 105m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 174 Ewart Scott ESOC M75 33:10
2nd 310 Robin Strain ELO M75 34:48 +1:38
3rd 445 Robin Sloan RR M75 36:44 +3:34
4th 241 Richard Payne EPOC M75 36:51 +3:41
5th 377 Robert Philp KFO M80 39:47 +6:37
6th 351 Roy Dawson NATO M75 40:52 +7:42
7th 112 Gerry Symes AIRE M75 44:37 +11:27
8th 115 Neil Croasdell EPOC M75 45:08 +11:58
9th 182 Pat Squire NOC M75 45:46 +12:36
10th 328 Mike Godfree FVO M75 46:28 +13:18
11th 579 Benedict Bate ESOC M75 51:40 +18:30
12th 349 Leslie Dalgleish ESOC M75 52:25 +19:15
13th 509 Bill Melville TAY M85 54:16 +21:06

364 Ian Pyrah ESOC M80 m15

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: EUOC
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

WHV - 4.05km 105m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 329 Liz Godfree FVO W75 40:47
2nd 311 Sheila Strain ELO W75 40:55 +0:08
3rd 432 Teresa Finlay FERMO W75 45:55 +5:08
4th 288 Heather Smithard KFO W75 49:11 +8:24
5th 532 Carol McNeill LOC W80 50:21 +9:34
6th 365 Eleanor Pyrah ESOC W80 50:44 +9:57
7th 69 Miriam Rosen SROC W75 58:56 +18:09
8th 510 Katharine Melville TAY W80 106:34 +65:47

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: EUOC
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

Course 3 Open - 7.95km 210m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 154 Gary Constable M21 58:49
2nd 116 Tate Woodhouse ESOC M18 61:23 +2:34
3rd 479 Colin McArthur ELO M40 62:01 +3:12
4th 458 Sam Tammas-Williams M35 67:24 +8:35
5th 289 Kirsty Gerrard AOA W35 67:29 +8:40
6th 290 Tim Gerrard M40 70:49 +12:00
7th 153 Caitlin Robertson W21 108:31 +49:42

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: EUOC
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

Course 4 Open - 5.975km 144m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 49 Paul Cumner NN M21 40:50
2nd 224 Michael Doherty INT M21 52:07 +11:17
3rd 225 Heather Dudley INT W21 54:15 +13:25
4th 320 Ailsa O'Donoghue SOLWAY W21 62:32 +21:42
5th 517 Andy Furnell LOG X60 70:21 +29:31

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: EUOC
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

Course 5 Open - 4.05km 105m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 519 Samuel Stevens M21 29:42
2nd 434 Molly Livermore SROC W20 36:33 +6:51
3rd 12 David Esson GRAMP M45 40:50 +11:08
4th 131 Louise Clayton ESOC W40 42:18 +12:36
5th 197 Michael Leake M65 43:57 +14:15
6th 520 Mahadev Rokade M21 44:05 +14:23
7th 456 Chloe Grattan TAY W18 47:28 +17:46
8th 360 Elizabeth Cottier ECKO W50 49:43 +20:01
9th 282 Helen O'Donoghue SOLWAY W60 53:58 +24:16
10th 588 Ilze Puzule Vsk Burkanciems W45 56:11 +26:29
11th 333 Jane Hunter WCOC W55 61:50 +32:08
12th 406 Susan Twissell INT W55 64:58 +35:16

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: EUOC
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

Course 6 Open - 3.85km 30m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind

315 Alan MacGregor ESOC M70 m2-12

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

Course 7 Open - 2.65km 10m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 331 Ian Hendrie FVO M70 31:57
2nd 344 Jo Cumming BASOC W75 35:47 +3:50

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: EUOC
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

MSprint - 4.025km 104m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 23 Charlie Rennie WCOC M21 16:18
2nd 503 Jim Bailey EUOC M21 16:39 +0:21
3rd 494 Alex Wetherill EUOC M21 17:51 +1:33
4th 580 Joseph Hudd EUOC M21 17:57 +1:39
5th 392 Finlay Johnson SROC M21 17:59 +1:41
6th 300 Adam Methven SHUOC M20 18:16 +1:58
7th 52 Laurence Ward INT M18 18:27 +2:09
8th 457 Michael Bishenden EUOC M20 18:55 +2:37
9th 531 Samuel Leitch EUOC M21 19:06 +2:48
10th 549 Tim Morgan AROS M21 19:08 +2:50
11th 135 Finlay McLuckie MOR M18 19:10 +2:52
12th 159 Oscar Peel SYO M18 19:21 +3:03
13th 363 Rudi Paul STAG M21 19:29 +3:11
14th 357 Ruari Cottier ECKO M18 20:23 +4:05
15th 436 Dan Heppell WCOC M20 20:31 +4:13
16th 548 Zach Harrington Bishopstown Orientee M21 20:59 +4:41
17th 612 Murray Strain INT M40 21:06 +4:48
18th 332 Isaac Hunter WCOC M18 21:15 +4:57
19th 368 Ben Brown ESOC M21 21:33 +5:15
20th 189 Sam Osborne LOC M18 21:36 +5:18
21st 424 Olmo Combley SYO M20 22:02 +5:44
22nd 585 Samuel Fielding EUOC M21 22:12 +5:54
23rd 86 Will Lake SBOC M20 22:14 +5:56
24th 603 Ben Breeze WCOC M21 22:30 +6:12
25th 574 Toby Heppell WCOC M18 22:38 +6:20
26th 609 Thomas Laraia EUOC M21 22:45 +6:27
27th 529 Daniel Barber EUOC M21 22:49 +6:31
28th 610 Oscar Shepherd EUOC M21 23:16 +6:58
29th 232 Peter Tryner SYO M50 23:19 +7:01
30th 57 Finn Selmer Duguid TAY M18 23:26 +7:08
31st 624 David Peel SYO M55 23:39 +7:21
32nd 22 George Rennie WCOC M18 24:17 +7:59
33rd 538 Jonas Newey EUOC M20 24:48 +8:30
34th 104 Lukas Janusauskas M21 28:11 +11:53
35th 366 Keith Brown ESOC M60 30:32 +14:14
36th 271 Alex Ang ESOC M35 41:48 +25:30

464 Tommy Heap SO M20 m1-3 w5 m7-
8 rtd

431 James Hammond EUOC M20 rtd
582 Michael Stanwix INT M21 m14
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

WSprint - 3.675km 90m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 593 Imogen Pieters SYO W20 18:04
2nd 178 Helen Bridle ESOC W45 19:02 +0:58
3rd 425 Mairi Eades INT W21 19:40 +1:36
4th 390 Emily Atkinson ELO W18 19:57 +1:53
5th 152 Kirstin Maxwell RR W21 20:21 +2:17
6th 136 Kate McLuckie MOR W18 20:36 +2:32
7th 506 Ellie Bales AROS W21 21:08 +3:04
8th 611 Tessa Strain INT W35 21:09 +3:05
9th 191 Anna Todd SYO W18 21:26 +3:22
10th 233 Freya Tryner SYO W18 21:54 +3:50
11th 586 Daisy McNamara EUOC W20 22:01 +3:57
12th 516 Charlotte Chapman SYO W16 22:42 +4:38
13th 527 Emma Crawford EUOC W20 22:51 +4:47
14th 274 Rebecca Hammond FVO W18 23:07 +5:03
15th 472 Esme Kelly FVO W16 23:13 +5:09
16th 581 Lindsay Robertson INT W21 23:18 +5:14
17th 185 Laura Brown STUOC W20 23:23 +5:19
18th 260 Alice Kemsley BASOC W20 23:48 +5:44
19th 140 Rebecca Mayes CLOK W18 23:50 +5:46
20th 471 Scarlett Kelly FVO W18 23:56 +5:52
21st 220 Sophie Crawford WCOC W18 24:01 +5:57
22nd 145 Iona Scott INVOC W18 25:07 +7:03
23rd 293 Michele Dawson MDOC W21 25:19 +7:15
24th 557 Alexandra Lennie CLYDE W21 25:46 +7:42
25th 369 Megan Brown ESOC W18 26:08 +8:04
26th 299 Emily Rowe GEN W20 26:31 +8:27
27th 259 Holly Stodgell STUOC W21 26:58 +8:54
28th 448 Ellie Darlow RR W18 27:21 +9:17
29th 231 Pauline Tryner SYO W50 29:35 +11:31
30th 535 Mary Ross INT W50 31:16 +13:12
31st 513 Ruth Potter CLYDE W21 31:57 +13:53
32nd 414 Dagmar Borrowman INVOC W45 31:59 +13:55
33rd 353 Cath Williams WCH W50 32:50 +14:46
34th 367 Judith Bell ESOC W55 35:52 +17:48
35th 473 Caroline Clarke FVO W50 38:37 +20:33
36th 481 Shona McGillicuddy INT W21 57:51 +39:47

502 Jana Lohrova HBT W21 m11
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

1 - 10.7km 319m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 442 Richard Purkis AROS M21 MO 54:21
2nd 183 Dom Dakin DRONGO M21 MO 58:55 +4:34
3rd 417 Ross White STAG M21 MO 60:27 +6:06
4th 551 Niall McCarthy UCDO M21 MO 60:51 +6:30
5th 539 Mark Burley MDOC M35 MO 61:14 +6:53
6th 428 Vicente Lopez Sanchez ESOC M21 MO 64:57 +10:36
7th 453 Joseph Goodwin INT M21 MO 65:24 +11:03
8th 222 Duncan Harris DEE M55 MO 67:29 +13:08
9th 616 Jonathan Ambler EUOC M20 MO 67:58 +13:37
10th 164 Ross Lyall ELO M21 MO 68:03 +13:42
11th 99 Philip Johnston-Davis RAFO M50 MO 69:28 +15:07
12th 4 Thomas Jarvis RAFO M21 MO 76:46 +22:25
13th 480 Jonty Goodwin EUOC M21 MO 78:17 +23:56
14th 547 Lewis Metcalfe M21 MO 79:10 +24:49
15th 622 Kristian Kaesinger M21 MO 80:27 +26:06
16th 228 Thomas Corlett INT M21 MO 81:50 +27:29
17th 18 Jonathan Humby M21 MO 82:34 +28:13
18th 309 Stephen Haley INT M21 MO 85:49 +31:28
19th 482 Luke McGillicuddy INT M21 MO 86:37 +32:16
20th 216 David McPhillips ESOC M21 MO 88:00 +33:39
21st 94 Nicolas Simmers Loust M21 MO 93:59 +39:38
22nd 270 Dominic Wathey MDOC M20 MO 109:44 +55:23
23rd 443 Ben Grayson Salkeld Roadies M21 MO 116:06 +61:45

556 David Hoyle M21 MO w17 w33
566 Christian Dick M21 MO m17 w33
550 Daniel Murphy INT M21 MO w15
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

2 - 9.7km 296m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 273 Will Hensman FVO M45 MV 51:20
2nd 371 Dominic Edward FVO M45 MV 55:20 +4:00
3rd 248 Paul Hammond FVO M45 MV 56:16 +4:56
4th 21 Jamie Rennie WCOC M55 MV 58:17 +6:57
5th 337 Roger Goddard FVO M50 MV 58:20 +7:00
6th 416 Alison Campbell STAG W21 WO 59:43 +8:23
7th 161 Jeff Powell Davies BL M45 MV 60:06 +8:46
8th 491 Rob Truswell FVO M45 MV 60:18 +8:58
9th 235 Martin Ward SYO M55 MV 62:04 +10:44
10th 184 Sarah Pedley DRONGO W21 WO 62:21 +11:01
11th= 470 Chris Kelly FVO M50 MV 62:27 +11:07
11th= 84 Fredrik Nordvall Forsberg STAG M40 MV 62:27 +11:07
13th 490 Ewan Kerr ESOC M45 MV 63:34 +12:14
14th 477 Joy Hodkinson INT W21 WO 64:49 +13:29
15th 411 Alexandra Boloux AROS W21 WO 66:04 +14:44
16th 362 Jonathan Ellis ELO M45 MV 66:18 +14:58
17th 444 Frank Aasgård Wing OK M45 MV 67:53 +16:33
18th 17 Tom Matthew SROC M50 MV 68:13 +16:53
19th= 525 William Ivory INT M50 MV 68:55 +17:35
19th= 463 Graeme Ackland INT M60 MV 68:55 +17:35
21st 146 Steven Scott INVOC M50 MV 69:34 +18:14
22nd 60 Alistair Duguid TAY M50 MV 70:57 +19:37
23rd 165 Terry Johnstone ESOC M55 MV 71:06 +19:46
24th 205 Abigail Kerr ESOC W21 WO 71:56 +20:36
25th 187 Michael Osborne LOC M45 MV 72:01 +20:41
26th 48 Elizabeth Bedwell NN W21 WO 72:13 +20:53
27th 465 Vicky Martí Barclay Fundi-O W21 WO 72:17 +20:57
28th 65 John Slater WCOC M50 MV 72:19 +20:59
29th 147 Scott Baikie FVO M50 MV 74:33 +23:13
30th 195 David Jolly RAFO M50 MV 76:14 +24:54
31st 358 Finlo Cottier ECKO M50 MV 76:46 +25:26
32nd 255 George Hare NATO M60 MV 78:27 +27:07
33rd 212 Iris Lueke SLOW W45 WO 78:47 +27:27
34th 512 Alastair Mackenzie CLOK M65 MV 79:31 +28:11
35th 449 Tim Darlow RR M50 MV 79:52 +28:32
36th 214 Ruth Walker WCOC W18 WO 82:39 +31:19
37th 505 Gabrielle Du Toit CLYDE W21 WO 83:47 +32:27
38th 280 David McNeish ESOC M50 MV 84:22 +33:02
39th 388 Michael Atkinson ELO M45 MV 86:17 +34:57
40th 354 Lucie Hamplova ESOC W21 WO 87:09 +35:49
41st 439 Sarah Chaffey LOK W21 WO 88:14 +36:54
42nd 587 Atis Kalejs STAG M50 MV 98:40 +47:20
43rd 151 Ryan Scoular ELO M50 MV 153:19 +101:59

613 Heidi Ross ESOC W21 WO m22
175 Walter Clark ESOC M45 MV m28-29
407 Simon Finch FVO M45 MV m6

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: EUOC

Page 23/32



Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

3 - 7.95km 210m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 30 Andrew Campbell MOR M55 MSV 45:43
2nd 483 Dave Robertson CLYDE M60 MSV 48:49 +3:06
3rd 50 Claire Ward INT W45 WV 48:52 +3:09
4th 87 Colin Salisbury INVOC M60 MSV 50:43 +5:00
5th 155 Jon Cross FVO M55 MSV 53:01 +7:18
6th 558 Ben Hartman INT M55 MSV 53:06 +7:23
7th 226 Janette Macleod BASOC W45 WV 53:29 +7:46
8th 61 Rachel Kirkland FVO W50 WV 54:08 +8:25
9th 403 Max Carcas INT M55 MSV 54:40 +8:57
10th 469 Paul Caban INT M60 MSV 54:44 +9:01
11th 230 Colin Hall MOR M55 MSV 54:50 +9:07
12th 134 Peter McLuckie MOR M55 MSV 54:51 +9:08
13th 90 Rebecca Morris BASOC W40 WV 55:33 +9:50
14th 253 Alan Bennett MAROC M55 MSV 55:44 +10:01
15th 141 Charles Mayes CLOK M55 MSV 56:00 +10:17
16th 385 Ben Stansfield FVO M55 MSV 56:14 +10:31
17th 124 Evgueni Chepelin ELO M60 MSV 57:16 +11:33
18th 623 Mirjam Allik CLYDE W40 WV 58:29 +12:46
19th 437 Dave Chaffey DVO M60 MSV 58:30 +12:47
20th= 138 Tony Burton MV M60 MSV 58:31 +12:48
20th= 219 Stuart Crawford WCOC M55 MSV 58:31 +12:48
n/c 162 Isabel Berry BL W40 WV 58:41
22nd 154 Gary Constable M21 Course 3 Open 58:49 +13:06
23rd 261 Duncan Edmondson ELO M55 MSV 59:17 +13:34
24th 101 Natasha Conway FVO W50 WV 61:12 +15:29
25th 116 Tate Woodhouse ESOC M18 Course 3 Open 61:23 +15:40
26th 479 Colin McArthur ELO M40 Course 3 Open 62:01 +16:18
27th 268 David Wathey MDOC M60 MSV 62:15 +16:32
28th 133 Morag McLuckie MOR W50 WV 63:07 +17:24
29th 258 Phil Newall WCOC M60 MSV 63:27 +17:44
30th 454 David Allison STAG M60 MSV 64:33 +18:50
31st 605 Edmund Rooney RR M60 MSV 66:55 +21:12
32nd 322 Rachael Imrie ESOC W40 WV 67:04 +21:21
33rd 458 Sam Tammas-Williams M35 Course 3 Open 67:24 +21:41
34th 289 Kirsty Gerrard AOA W35 Course 3 Open 67:29 +21:46
35th 389 Jennifer Atkinson ELO W45 WV 68:05 +22:22
36th 24 Helen Rennie WCOC W50 WV 69:07 +23:24
37th 142 Arabella White STAG W40 WV 69:27 +23:44
38th 95 John Robertson STAG M60 MSV 69:35 +23:52
39th 118 Sarah McAdam ESOC W40 WV 70:29 +24:46
40th 290 Tim Gerrard M40 Course 3 Open 70:49 +25:06
41st 215 Michael McPhillips ESOC M55 MSV 71:11 +25:28
42nd 410 Duncan Leishman ELO M55 MSV 71:42 +25:59
43rd 42 Roy McGregor SROC M55 MSV 71:49 +26:06
44th 292 Jill Libby BL W65 WV 72:52 +27:09
45th 5 Vernon Gayle FVO M55 MSV 74:54 +29:11
46th 246 Chloe Nisbet ESOC W40 WV 75:18 +29:35
47th 400 David Robertson ESOC M60 MSV 75:43 +30:00
48th 478 Kirsty McArthur ELO W40 WV 76:22 +30:39
49th 186 Eleanor Osborne LOC W45 WV 77:31 +31:48
50th 541 Kenneth McDonald INVOC M55 MSV 78:03 +32:20
51st 64 Kate Charles WCOC W55 WV 78:06 +32:23
52nd 16 Jo Matthew SROC W50 WV 78:07 +32:24
53rd 143 Barbara Griessner SLOW W50 WV 78:55 +33:12
54th 455 Lesley Grattan TAY W45 WV 81:43 +36:00
55th 372 Helena Carey FVO W45 WV 83:12 +37:29
56th 521 Sarah Jack W40 WV 84:42 +38:59
57th 85 Marta Szydlowska STAG W45 WV 85:21 +39:38
58th 229 Lorraine Thomson MOR W45 WV 90:46 +45:03
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

3 - 7.95km 210m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
59th 180 Jamie Wilson ELO M65 MSV 100:45 +55:02
60th 467 Kerry Willacy SOLWAY W50 WV 101:04 +55:21
61st 153 Caitlin Robertson W21 Course 3 Open 108:31 +62:48

495 Jason Inman FVO M55 MSV m15-16 m18
72 Bob Sheridan MAROC M55 MSV mF
475 Rupert Parkinson FVO M55 MSV w10
218 Alex Crawford WCOC W50 WV w10
213 Debbie Walker WCOC W50 WV m14-15
313 Ian Maxwell RR M65 MSV dsq

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions www.sportident.co.uk
Licensed to: EUOC

Page 25/32



Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

4 - 5.975km 144m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 66 John Embrey SROC M65 MUV 36:04
2nd 49 Paul Cumner NN M21 Course 4 Open 40:50 +4:46
3rd 244 Alison Cunningham FVO W60 WSV 43:01 +6:57
4th 34 Alan Rosen HH M70 MUV 45:06 +9:02
5th 160 Peter Brownsort ELO M65 MUV 45:30 +9:26
6th 376 Helena Nolan ESOC W55 WSV 45:52 +9:48
7th 79 Don McKerrow SLOW M70 MUV 46:36 +10:32
8th 256 Ann Haley INT W60 WSV 48:07 +12:03
9th 340 Crawford Lindsay ESOC M70 MUV 48:23 +12:19
10th 326 Cathy Tilbrook FVO W55 WSV 49:40 +13:36
11th 347 Heather Fellbaum FVO W60 WSV 49:52 +13:48
12th 202 Roger Thomas WCOC M65 MUV 50:19 +14:15
13th 129 Emma Anderson ESOC W55 WSV 50:28 +14:24
14th 336 Dawn Goddard FVO W55 WSV 50:41 +14:37
15th 418 Nick Care SO M65 MUV 50:44 +14:40
16th 522 Martin Caldwell ESOC M70 MUV 51:07 +15:03
17th 269 Cecilia Fenerty MDOC W60 WSV 51:31 +15:27
18th 438 Sal Chaffey DVO W60 WSV 51:43 +15:39
19th 36 Tricia Alston INT W60 WSV 51:45 +15:41
20th 314 Eileen Maxwell RR W60 WSV 52:04 +16:00
21st 224 Michael Doherty INT M21 Course 4 Open 52:07 +16:03
n/c 401 Hanne Robertson ESOC W55 WSV 53:02
22nd 225 Heather Dudley INT W21 Course 4 Open 54:15 +18:11
23rd 446 Peter Harris HALO M65 MUV 54:16 +18:12
24th 3 Patrick Murphy Bishopstown Orientee M65 MUV 55:31 +19:27
25th 78 Mike Snell ERYRI M65 MUV 55:48 +19:44
26th 15 Gill Adams AIRE W60 WSV 55:53 +19:49
27th 504 Colette Du Toit NGOC W60 WSV 56:14 +20:10
n/c 203 Lynne Thomas WCOC W55 WSV 56:34
28th 523 Catherine Wetherfield WCOC W60 WSV 57:09 +21:05
29th 31 Elizabeth Campbell MOR W60 WSV 57:14 +21:10
30th 298 Marsela McLeod INVOC W60 WSV 57:43 +21:39
31st 281 Tim O'Donoghue SOLWAY M70 MUV 57:50 +21:46
32nd 247 John Broadhead LOC M70 MUV 58:08 +22:04
33rd 594 Sue Barrie MAROC W55 WSV 58:15 +22:11
34th 507 Elizabeth Bales POTOC W60 WSV 60:23 +24:19
35th 75 Karen Quickfall SROC W60 WSV 61:03 +24:59
36th 433 Raymond Finlay FERMO M70 MUV 61:17 +25:13
37th 106 Jonathan Howell WCH M70 MUV 61:56 +25:52
38th 74 Stevie Ewens STAG M65 MUV 62:11 +26:07
39th 320 Ailsa O'Donoghue SOLWAY W21 Course 4 Open 62:32 +26:28
40th 192 Robyn Stanyon SYO W55 WSV 64:16 +28:12
41st 41 Pete Nelson WCOC M70 MUV 65:26 +29:22
42nd 73 Caz Dudley MAROC W60 WSV 65:44 +29:40
43rd 227 Dawn Corlett SROC W55 WSV 67:42 +31:38
44th 526 James Morrison FVO M70 MUV 68:15 +32:11
45th 80 Rach Stavert LOC W55 WSV 68:23 +32:19
46th 423 Jane Yates BL W55 WSV 68:35 +32:31
n/c 114 Katja Neumann MAROC W55 WSV 69:09
47th 43 Juliet Bentley SROC W55 WSV 69:27 +33:23
48th 250 Janette McHendry WCOC W55 WSV 69:36 +33:32
49th 517 Andy Furnell LOG X60 Course 4 Open 70:21 +34:17
50th 452 Deborah Goodwin WCOC W60 WSV 71:07 +35:03
51st 190 Kenneth Hutson HALO M70 MUV 71:34 +35:30
52nd 13 Terry Ley CorkO M65 MUV 73:46 +37:42
53rd 236 Lesley Ward SYO W55 WSV 73:50 +37:46
54th 221 Ruth Harris DEE W55 WSV 75:02 +38:58
55th 257 Adele Newall WCOC W60 WSV 76:17 +40:13
56th 209 Julia Laverack WAROC W60 WSV 77:06 +41:02
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

4 - 5.975km 144m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
57th 6 Hannah Buchanan-Smith FVO W60 WSV 81:30 +45:26

620 Tim Westmoreland ESOC M65 MUV w8
555 Richard Oxlade ESOC M65 MUV w16
508 Dave Bales BOF M70 MUV m9
107 Katherine Kirk ESOC W55 WSV m11
386 Josie Stansfield FVO W55 WSV m5
68 David Rosen SROC M70 MUV m5
198 Kevin Harding ESOC M65 MUV m5
524 Ian Teasdale WCOC M65 MUV m11-13
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

5 - 4.05km 105m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 519 Samuel Stevens M21 Course 5 Open 29:42
2nd 89 Lindsey Knox RR W65 WUV 30:09 +0:27
3rd 35 Janet Rosen HH W70 WUV 32:32 +2:50
4th 174 Ewart Scott ESOC M75 MHV 33:10 +3:28
5th 295 Jane Morgan LOC W65 WUV 33:48 +4:06
6th 310 Robin Strain ELO M75 MHV 34:48 +5:06
7th 245 Janice Nisbet ESOC W70 WUV 35:01 +5:19
8th 67 Jacqueline Embrey SROC W65 WUV 36:04 +6:22
9th 434 Molly Livermore SROC W20 Course 5 Open 36:33 +6:51
10th 445 Robin Sloan RR M75 MHV 36:44 +7:02
11th 241 Richard Payne EPOC M75 MHV 36:51 +7:09
12th 14 Carolyn Dyson ESOC W65 WUV 37:34 +7:52
13th 108 Patricia Davies BL W70 WUV 37:58 +8:16
14th 330 Fiona Hendrie FVO W65 WUV 38:30 +8:48
15th 117 Pauline McAdam KFO W70 WUV 38:32 +8:50
16th 606 Catherine Rooney RR W65 WUV 38:51 +9:09
17th 350 Margaret Dalgleish ESOC W70 WUV 39:09 +9:27
18th 384 Mary Williams ESOC W70 WUV 39:11 +9:29
19th 377 Robert Philp KFO M80 MHV 39:47 +10:05
20th 199 Alison Harding ESOC W65 WUV 40:43 +11:01
21st 329 Liz Godfree FVO W75 WHV 40:47 +11:05
22nd 12 David Esson GRAMP M45 Course 5 Open 40:50 +11:08
23rd 351 Roy Dawson NATO M75 MHV 40:52 +11:10
24th 311 Sheila Strain ELO W75 WHV 40:55 +11:13
25th 196 Janet Leake EBOR W65 WUV 41:24 +11:42
26th 181 Morag McIntyre INT W65 WUV 42:16 +12:34
27th 131 Louise Clayton ESOC W40 Course 5 Open 42:18 +12:36
28th 81 Rhona Fraser ESOC W70 WUV 43:17 +13:35
29th 197 Michael Leake M65 Course 5 Open 43:57 +14:15
30th 520 Mahadev Rokade M21 Course 5 Open 44:05 +14:23
31st 112 Gerry Symes AIRE M75 MHV 44:37 +14:55
32nd 115 Neil Croasdell EPOC M75 MHV 45:08 +15:26
33rd 182 Pat Squire NOC M75 MHV 45:46 +16:04
34th 432 Teresa Finlay FERMO W75 WHV 45:55 +16:13
35th 328 Mike Godfree FVO M75 MHV 46:28 +16:46
36th 456 Chloe Grattan TAY W18 Course 5 Open 47:28 +17:46
37th 288 Heather Smithard KFO W75 WHV 49:11 +19:29
38th 360 Elizabeth Cottier ECKO W50 Course 5 Open 49:43 +20:01
39th 447 Isoldt Harris HALO W65 WUV 50:11 +20:29
40th 532 Carol McNeill LOC W80 WHV 50:21 +20:39
41st 365 Eleanor Pyrah ESOC W80 WHV 50:44 +21:02
42nd 579 Benedict Bate ESOC M75 MHV 51:40 +21:58
43rd 349 Leslie Dalgleish ESOC M75 MHV 52:25 +22:43
44th 11 Annie Sanderson CLOK W70 WUV 52:58 +23:16
45th 282 Helen O'Donoghue SOLWAY W60 Course 5 Open 53:58 +24:16
46th 509 Bill Melville TAY M85 MHV 54:16 +24:34
47th 588 Ilze Puzule Vsk Burkanciems W45 Course 5 Open 56:11 +26:29
48th 47 Jacqueline Edwards HALO W65 WUV 57:11 +27:29
49th 69 Miriam Rosen SROC W75 WHV 58:56 +29:14
50th 333 Jane Hunter WCOC W55 Course 5 Open 61:50 +32:08
51st 406 Susan Twissell INT W55 Course 5 Open 64:58 +35:16
52nd 239 Lucile Macleod FVO W80 WUV 71:11 +41:29
53rd 510 Katharine Melville TAY W80 WHV 106:34 +76:52

364 Ian Pyrah ESOC M80 MHV m15
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

6 - 3.85km 30m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 540 Douglas McDonald INVOC M16 MJ 17:07
n/c 625 Lucy Ward INT W16 WJ 17:57
2nd 266 Fraser Cheyne FVO M16 MJ 18:57 +1:50
3rd 188 Jamie Osborne LOC M16 MJ 19:03 +1:56
4th 359 Finlay Cottier ECKO M16 MJ 19:24 +2:17
5th 413 Henrik Borrowman INVOC M16 MJ 19:46 +2:39
6th 148 Lucas Baikie FVO M14 MJ 21:55 +4:48
7th 163 Alice Pieters SYO W16 WJ 22:55 +5:48
8th 391 Peter Atkinson ELO M14 MJ 24:39 +7:32
9th 373 James Edward FVO M14 MJ 25:56 +8:49
10th 130 William Atkinson ESOC M14 MJ 26:09 +9:02
11th 420 Emma Daley ESOC W14 WJ 29:15 +12:08
12th 408 Esme Finch FVO W14 WJ 30:02 +12:55

58 Carl Selmer Duguid TAY M14 MJ w6
315 Alan MacGregor ESOC M70 Course 6 Open m2-12
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

7 - 2.65km 10m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
n/c 51 Lucy Ward INT W16 WYJ 11:36
1st 374 Sophie Edward FVO W12 WYJ 22:59
2nd 331 Ian Hendrie FVO M70 Course 7 Open 31:57 +8:58
3rd 409 Lucy Finch FVO W10 WYJ 32:26 +9:27
4th 344 Jo Cumming BASOC W75 Course 7 Open 35:47 +12:48
5th 291 Alys Gerrard W10 WYJ 35:52 +12:53
6th 150 Oscar Baikie FVO M10 MYJ 35:58 +12:59
7th 149 Ethan Baikie FVO M10 MYJ 37:53 +14:54
8th 267 Emma Cheyne FVO W10 WYJ 41:38 +18:39

345 Ian Hall BASOC M80 MYJ mF
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

8 - 4.025km 104m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 23 Charlie Rennie WCOC M21 MSprint 16:18
2nd 503 Jim Bailey EUOC M21 MSprint 16:39 +0:21
3rd 494 Alex Wetherill EUOC M21 MSprint 17:51 +1:33
4th 580 Joseph Hudd EUOC M21 MSprint 17:57 +1:39
5th 392 Finlay Johnson SROC M21 MSprint 17:59 +1:41
6th 300 Adam Methven SHUOC M20 MSprint 18:16 +1:58
7th 52 Laurence Ward INT M18 MSprint 18:27 +2:09
8th 457 Michael Bishenden EUOC M20 MSprint 18:55 +2:37
9th 531 Samuel Leitch EUOC M21 MSprint 19:06 +2:48
10th 549 Tim Morgan AROS M21 MSprint 19:08 +2:50
11th 135 Finlay McLuckie MOR M18 MSprint 19:10 +2:52
12th 159 Oscar Peel SYO M18 MSprint 19:21 +3:03
13th 363 Rudi Paul STAG M21 MSprint 19:29 +3:11
14th 357 Ruari Cottier ECKO M18 MSprint 20:23 +4:05
15th 436 Dan Heppell WCOC M20 MSprint 20:31 +4:13
16th 548 Zach Harrington Bishopstown Orientee M21 MSprint 20:59 +4:41
17th 612 Murray Strain INT M40 MSprint 21:06 +4:48
18th 332 Isaac Hunter WCOC M18 MSprint 21:15 +4:57
19th 368 Ben Brown ESOC M21 MSprint 21:33 +5:15
20th 189 Sam Osborne LOC M18 MSprint 21:36 +5:18
21st 424 Olmo Combley SYO M20 MSprint 22:02 +5:44
22nd 585 Samuel Fielding EUOC M21 MSprint 22:12 +5:54
23rd 86 Will Lake SBOC M20 MSprint 22:14 +5:56
24th 603 Ben Breeze WCOC M21 MSprint 22:30 +6:12
25th 574 Toby Heppell WCOC M18 MSprint 22:38 +6:20
26th 609 Thomas Laraia EUOC M21 MSprint 22:45 +6:27
27th 529 Daniel Barber EUOC M21 MSprint 22:49 +6:31
28th 610 Oscar Shepherd EUOC M21 MSprint 23:16 +6:58
29th 232 Peter Tryner SYO M50 MSprint 23:19 +7:01
30th 57 Finn Selmer Duguid TAY M18 MSprint 23:26 +7:08
31st 624 David Peel SYO M55 MSprint 23:39 +7:21
32nd 22 George Rennie WCOC M18 MSprint 24:17 +7:59
33rd 538 Jonas Newey EUOC M20 MSprint 24:48 +8:30
34th 104 Lukas Janusauskas M21 MSprint 28:11 +11:53
35th 366 Keith Brown ESOC M60 MSprint 30:32 +14:14
36th 271 Alex Ang ESOC M35 MSprint 41:48 +25:30

464 Tommy Heap SO M20 MSprint m1-3 w5 m7-
8 rtd

431 James Hammond EUOC M20 MSprint rtd
582 Michael Stanwix INT M21 MSprint m14
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Edinburgh Big Weekend 2025 - City Race Urban / Sprint
January 25, 2025

EVENT RESULTS

9 - 3.675km 90m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 593 Imogen Pieters SYO W20 WSprint 18:04
2nd 178 Helen Bridle ESOC W45 WSprint 19:02 +0:58
3rd 425 Mairi Eades INT W21 WSprint 19:40 +1:36
4th 390 Emily Atkinson ELO W18 WSprint 19:57 +1:53
5th 152 Kirstin Maxwell RR W21 WSprint 20:21 +2:17
6th 136 Kate McLuckie MOR W18 WSprint 20:36 +2:32
7th 506 Ellie Bales AROS W21 WSprint 21:08 +3:04
8th 611 Tessa Strain INT W35 WSprint 21:09 +3:05
9th 191 Anna Todd SYO W18 WSprint 21:26 +3:22
10th 233 Freya Tryner SYO W18 WSprint 21:54 +3:50
11th 586 Daisy McNamara EUOC W20 WSprint 22:01 +3:57
12th 516 Charlotte Chapman SYO W16 WSprint 22:42 +4:38
13th 527 Emma Crawford EUOC W20 WSprint 22:51 +4:47
14th 274 Rebecca Hammond FVO W18 WSprint 23:07 +5:03
15th 472 Esme Kelly FVO W16 WSprint 23:13 +5:09
16th 581 Lindsay Robertson INT W21 WSprint 23:18 +5:14
17th 185 Laura Brown STUOC W20 WSprint 23:23 +5:19
18th 260 Alice Kemsley BASOC W20 WSprint 23:48 +5:44
19th 140 Rebecca Mayes CLOK W18 WSprint 23:50 +5:46
20th 471 Scarlett Kelly FVO W18 WSprint 23:56 +5:52
21st 220 Sophie Crawford WCOC W18 WSprint 24:01 +5:57
22nd 145 Iona Scott INVOC W18 WSprint 25:07 +7:03
23rd 293 Michele Dawson MDOC W21 WSprint 25:19 +7:15
24th 557 Alexandra Lennie CLYDE W21 WSprint 25:46 +7:42
25th 369 Megan Brown ESOC W18 WSprint 26:08 +8:04
26th 299 Emily Rowe GEN W20 WSprint 26:31 +8:27
27th 259 Holly Stodgell STUOC W21 WSprint 26:58 +8:54
28th 448 Ellie Darlow RR W18 WSprint 27:21 +9:17
29th 231 Pauline Tryner SYO W50 WSprint 29:35 +11:31
30th 535 Mary Ross INT W50 WSprint 31:16 +13:12
31st 513 Ruth Potter CLYDE W21 WSprint 31:57 +13:53
32nd 414 Dagmar Borrowman INVOC W45 WSprint 31:59 +13:55
33rd 353 Cath Williams WCH W50 WSprint 32:50 +14:46
34th 367 Judith Bell ESOC W55 WSprint 35:52 +17:48
35th 473 Caroline Clarke FVO W50 WSprint 38:37 +20:33
36th 481 Shona McGillicuddy INT W21 WSprint 57:51 +39:47

502 Jana Lohrova HBT W21 WSprint m11
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